

## Shri Mahaveer College

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)
A Co-educational English Medium PG College

## **Governing Council**

Governing Council shall have powers to function subject to the existing provision in the byelaws of Ideal Foundation and rules lay down by the state government/ affiliated university. The functions of Governing Council are to evolves the Vision, Mission and Objectives of the Institute and ensures that they are achieved. Governing Council makes all policy decisions, Institute Policy, Quality Policy, HR Policy, Admission Policy, Administration Policy, Finance Manual, Alumni Manual, IT Policy, Globalization Policy, Innovation & Incubation Policy and Patent Policy etc., courses to be offered, recruitment of staff, service conditions of teaching and non-teaching staff, conduct of staff and student's academic and non- academic activities, also it ensures that they are periodically updated.

**Governing Council** 

S.No	Name	Designation
1	Umrao Mal Sanghi	President
2	Surendra Kumar Jain Pandaya Mukul Katariya	Vice President
3	Sunil Bakhshi	Secretary
4	Kamal Babu Jain	Joint Secretary
5	Mahesh Chand Kala	Treasurer
6	CA Pramod Patni	Convener
7	Uttam Kumar Jain	Member
8	Rajendra Kumar Jain Bilala	Member
9	Prof. Bindu Jain	University Representative
10	Raj Kumar Kala	Educationist
11	Prof. Indu Jain	Principal
12	Prof. Vijay Lakshmi Jain	Educationist
13	Prof. Pradeep Kotiya	Educationist
14	Prof. Amla Batra	Educationist
15	Prof. Sangeeta Gupta	Educationist
16	Dr. Ashish Gupta	Principal
17	Nand Kishore Pamnani	Parent Representative
18	Dr. Neelima Pareek	Faculty Representative
19	Dr. Neha Gangwal	Faculty Representative



## Shri Mahaveer College

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)
A Co-educational English Medium PG College

## Functions and responsibilities of the Governing Council:

- Approve the overall comprehensive development plan of the Institute regarding academic, administrative, and infrastructural growth and the able Institute to foster excellence in curricular, co-curricular, and extra-curricular activities.
- Approval about introducing new academic courses and the creation of additional teaching and administrative posts and approval to fill the vacancy posts. Encourage and strengthen research culture, consultancy, and extension activities in the Institute.
- ➤ Approve the annual financial estimates (budget) and financial statements of the Institute.
- Approve the recommendations regarding the students' and employees' welfare activities in the Institute.
- Taking note of inspection reports, local inquiry reports, audit reports, of NAAC etc. and approval to actions if any.

